
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC

CCC
CCC
CCC
CCC

EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEE

C
C

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCCCC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CCCC
CCCC
CCCC
CCCC
CCCC
CCCC

CCCC
CCCC
CCCC
CCCC

CC
CC

CC
CC

CCC
CCC

EE
EE
EE

CC
CC
CC

CC
CC
CC
CC
CC
CC

C
C

C

C
C

CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC

CC
CC

CC

CCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCC

CCCCCCCCCCC

C

C
C

CC
CC

CC
CC

CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC
CCCCC

CC

CC

CC
CC

CCC
CCC
CC
CC

C

CC
CC CC

CC

CC
CC

C
C

C
C

CC
CC

CCC
CCC
CCC

CCC
CCC
CCC

5000

4900

4900

4900

4900

4900

5050

49
50

49
50

50
00

5000
4950

4950

5000

5100

4950

5300

4950

5000

5150

50
00

4950

5000

5000

4950

495
0

51
00

5000

51
50

4950

5000

4950

49
50

49
00

49
00

5000

50
00

49
50

49
50

50
00

5200

49
00

49
50

4950

50
50

49
50

5100

50
00

5300

53
50

5000

5050

4950

4950

4950

5150

50
00

5050

4950

49
50

49
50

49
00

5050

4950

5000

5000

5250
5100

495
0

4900

4900

4950

4950

5100

4900

50
50

49
00

5000

4950

5000

5050

51
50

H

HHH

HH

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H
H H

H

H

H

H
H H

H

H

H

H
H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
HH

H HH

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH
H

HHH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HHH

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H HHH

H

HH

HHH HH

HHHH

H

H

H

H

H

H

HHH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H
H

H
HH

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
HHH

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
HH

HH
H

H

H
H

H

H

H H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H H H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

HH
H

H
H
H

H
HH

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
HH

HH
H

H

H H

H

H

H H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H
H

HHH

HHH

H

H
H

H
H
H

HHH

H
HH

HH
H

HH

H
HH

H

H

H

H
H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HH

H

H

HH

HHH

H
H

H
H

H

H
H H

H

H
H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H
H
H

H

HH

H

HH
H

H
H
H

H
H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

H

HH

H
H
H

HHH

H
HH

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H
HHH

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HHH
H

H

H

H

H

H

HHH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HH

H

H

HH

H

H

HH

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

HHH

H
H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H
H

H

H
H
H

H

HH

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H
H

HHH

HHH

HHH

HHH

HHH

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H
H

HH
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

HH

H

H

HH

HHH

HH
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
HH

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HHH

HHH

H
H
H

H

HHH

H

H

H
H

H
HH

H

H

HH

HHH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HH

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HHH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H HH HH H H H H HH H H HH H H H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HH

H
H

H

H

H

H

HH
H

HHH

HHH

H

H
H
H

H

H

H

H

H HH

HHH

HHH

H

H

H H

H

H

H
H H

H

H

H
H H

H

H

HH

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HHH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
HH

HHH

HHH

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HH

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

HH

H

H

H

H

HH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HHH

HH

HH HH H
H

H
H

H
H
HH

H

H

HH

HHH

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H
H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H H

H

H H

H

H

H

H H

H
H

H
H

H

HH

HHHH

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

HH HH HH HH HH HH HH HH

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

HHHHHHHHHHHH

J

J

WR

R

R

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R
R

"!

"

"

"

"!

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

"

I

O

ã

ã

ã

j

j

j

j

j

DOUBLEHEAD  R D

4978

5011

5001

Reservoir N

4982

4933

M E A D O W

4882

4965

T 44 N

4985

4983

25

12

4991

4987

4982

4966

5117

31

30

31

30

19

18

5032

4894

4898

4928

LEVEE

Spring

4917

TRAIL

4997

4942

4924

4901

4903

4888

DAM 4885

4899

Dry
Lake

33

16

BM
4971

4977

4986

5072

4989

4955

34

4936

4944

4983

4976

4954

4955

4937

14

11

11

4993

4967

R e s e r v o i r  C

5045

4921

5077

24

24

4999

5052

R 
10

 E
R 

11
 E

BM
5063

TRAIL

7

4978

5112

5191

5124

8

5375

4994

4955

DEVILS GARDEN

25

4981

4978

T 45 N

4946

25

25

36

13

4975

4896

4912

RANGER

S  
W  A

  M
  P

4898

4891

DI
SC

OV
ER

Y

4904

32

4919

8

5

Spring

Corral

17

8

4898

4891

4948 4949

4891

Triangle

4891

4887

4897

Dry Lake

4912

4898

27

22

10

27

4961

4939

4949

5082

4973

Creek

4921

Dutch Flat

26

26

4947

4949

26

5043

23

11

4992

DISCOVERY

4993

5056

25

12

West Black Rock
Reservoir

4947

31

19

5181

5233

19

4994

31

18

Williams Valley
Stock Tank

5

20

35

26

BM
4981

4979

4889

5017

DEVILS GARDEN  R D

4992

5011

4902

LEVEE

4922

Dry
Lake

24

T 45 N
T 44 N

4921

ROAD ON LEVEE

5038

30

4982

6

RANGER

CA
LIF

OR
NI

A

29

17

4902

4883

4989

Creek

N   A  T   I   O   N  A  L

5012

4883

4883

Spring

5127

33

5028

28

4924

4916

9

CALIFORNIA

4966

4890

4895

5005

5028

5039

15

BACKCOUNTRY

4WD

Beaver

4997

4913

4941

5022

4982

5036

5062

5132

36

1

25

R 
10

 E

4946

5138

BACKCOUNTRY

30

5086

30

30

6

5119

7

17

8

Tim
ber

ed 
     

   M
oun

tain

2

4905

4973

Reservoir N

DOUBLEHEAD

R D

12

BA
CK

CO
UN

TR
Y

RE
SE

RV
AT

IO
N

12

Ridge

4984

DEVILS GARDEN

4982

19

4913

4982

R o u n d

DISTRICT

4908

4903

20

4940

4898

4947

5124

4887

4898

4974

4919

5003

10

4992

4927

Boles
Spring

A N
 T E

 L O
 P 

E

BM 4930

35

14

RESERVOIR C
CAMPGROUND

4977

5016

5111

25

4938

13

4951

R 
10

 E
R 

11
 E

BM
4945

5002

5018

5232

18

7

5000

18

DeCamp
Stock Tank

CALIFORNIA

30

19

Va
lle

y

5136

5255

29

5375

23

14

4978

Stock
Pond

5032

5012

4983

RESERVATION

36

13

13

4955

4890

R 
9 E

R 
10

 E

4929

4882

4964

TR
AIL

4952

4894

LEVEE

4893

RO
AD

 O
N 

LE
VE

E

4990

LEVEE

4898

Round Valley
Ranch

Coyote
Springs

4888

4888

4897

4

21

4933

4917

4912

Bottle

4931

Reservoir G

4961

3

F  O   R   E   S   T

34
4975

4939

LEVEE

4977

4961

4967

2

4921

4921

4997

Corral

5074

4962

13

12

4966

5008

5169

5085

5035

TRAIL

R 
10

 E

Wi
llia

ms
Va

lle
y

6

T 45 N

7

Gr
av

es

5052

Springs

20

5299

ROAD

4916

4997

4902

4982

25

12

5038

25

Re
ser

voi
r M

Re
se

rvo
ir 

M

1

BM
4970

12

1

X 
L  

 R
AN

CH
    

 IN
DI

AN
R 

9 E
R 

10
 E

R 
9 E

R 
10

 E

4927

4933

4991

18

4881

4916

4949

BA
CK

CO
UN

TR
Y

4966

4901

4891

4913

29

8

LEVEE

4909

4888

28

21

4926

LEVEE

4897

Dry
Lake

5004

Creek

4913

22

15

4946

Avanzino
Ranch

4983

LEVEE

Springs

35

4927

5005

5015

4987

5023

4997

4924

5079

5121

Stock
Pond

R 
11

 E

5087

31

18

T 44 N

5201

5084

4995

T 44 N

5097

Spring

BACKCOUNTRY
FLAT

32

8

11

Dry
Lake

Stock Pond

4981

4891

4889

4981

4995

24

36

4885

4883

36

4998

Re
se

rvo
ir 

 M

4975

DOUBLEHEAD

4900

4957

B O L E S

7

4932

4926

4894

DISTRICT

4940

4898

4931

4901

Fle
tch

er

4883

4925

4935

LEVEE

20

(Site)

32

4965

28

4936

9

4901

4990

4973

Fle tch
er

4925

4935

4977

5006

4985

4954

3

A N T E L O P E

4918

4981

4998

23

4965

4937

5015

4916

4981

4938

36

5084

5031

5026

5054

4976

5025

CALIFORNIA

R 
11

 E

5058

T 45 N

30

31

4971

7

Cinder
Pit

5159

5146

5106

Ri
m

Timbered Mountain
Stock Tank

5055

29

F A
 I R

 C
 H

 I L
 D

    
 S 

W
 A 

M 
P

26

4995

B O L E S

4995

X L RANCH INDIAN

5084

24

13

12

4972

4921

R D

24

12

4916

4944

R 
9 E

R 
10

 E

DISCOVERY

4902

4959

7

7

V a l l e y

M E A D O W

4903

4881

4906

4938

BM 4923

4921

29

4914

4882

4892

4962

4912

SPILLWAY 4884

4887

4965

4989

4887

4925

4905

9

5082

5003

4912

16

Dry
Lake

5071

5049

4996

M  O  D   O   C

27

4916

10

Bottle
Spring

P L A I N S

4945

4939

4957

4957

4968

P L
 A 

I N
 S

5037

4929

Boat
Ramp

5044

4961

4974

5022

12

4949

5045

5075

5163

30

19

4995

7

DISCOVERY

Wi
llia

ms
    

   V
all

ey

Spring

Springs

5000

BM
5092

CROWDER

Po
rc

up
in

e

17

42'30"

50'00" 47'30"

50'00" 47'30"120°52'30"

120°52'30"
41°45'00" 41°45'00"

120°45'00"

120°45'00"
41°37'30"41°37'30"

4611

4612

4613

4614

4615

4616

4617

4618

4619

4620

4621

4623

4624

4611

4612

4614

4615

4616

4617

4618

4619

4620

4621

4622

4623

4624

4613000m N

4622000m N

678 679 680 681 682 684 685 686 687

678

40'00"

42'30"

679 680 681 682 683 684 685 686 687677000m E

683000m E

40'00"

73

73

73

A08R

A13E

A08L

45N01
45B18

43N18

44N12

A08RZ

45N18

44N04

45B18 45N37

44N04

43N18

44N33

45B18

43N18

44N33

A18BA

A08RA

45N37

45N18

44N32

45N18

45B18

44N12

43N18

43N18

44N33

48A08P

44A04A

45B05C

44N20Y

45B05A

44A33A

45B05A

43N18B

45B05B

43B18A
44N33A

43N18B

43A18J

43F18B

48A08R

45A37A

43A18F

43A18G

45B05B

44N20Y

44A12C

48A08P

43A18H

45B18A

45B18C

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOREST SERVICE 7.5-MINUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC)

BOLES MEADOW EAST QUADRANGLE
CALIFORNIA

BOLES MEADOW EAST, CA

Big Sage
Reservoir

South
Mountain

Pothole
Valley

Ambrose

Whittemore
Ridge

Boles
Meadow

West

Jacks
Butte

Hager
Basin

Boles
Meadow

East

California Interstate.............................................
U.S. .....................................................
State....................................................

National Forest, suitable
for passenger cars......................

County.................................................

National Forest, suitable for 
high clearance vehicles.........................
National Forest Trail............................

Highway..............................................

Gate; Barrier.......................................
Trail.....................................................
Unimproved, 4 wheel drive................
Road, Dirt...........................................
Road, Gravel.......................................
Road, Paved........................................
Road, Unspecified...............................

¥
¦

¼
j
¬

k°

5
101

105
105

60

79
6

384

n

o J

4WD

HIGHWAYS AND ROADS

Check with local Forest Service unit for current 
travel conditions and restrictions

×

Ù
GN

MN

1°27´
26 MILS

14°32´
258 MILS

UTM GRID AND 2013 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

FM

Grid Zone Designation
10T

U.S. National Grid
100,000 - m Square ID

This is not a legal document. Public lands are subject to change and leasing, and may have 
access restrictions.  Not all roads and trails on this map are open to motor vehicle use.  
Check with appropriate officials and obtain appropriate regulatory maps and information.  
Obtain permission before entering private lands.

This map product uses the most current data available in the USDA Forest Service cartographic 
database.  Modifications, updates, and corrections may be made at any time.  Print quality 
is determined by the output device used when producing a hardcopy product.

Non-National Forest System lands within the National Forest as of  
Inholdings may exist in other National or State reservations.

North American Datum of 1983 (NAD 83). 
Produced by the USDA Forest Service.
Projection and 1,000-meter tics: Universal Transverse Mercator,  zone 10.

2013Full Revision of Forest Service lands
Updates to Transportation 
Updates to Boundaries

2013
2013

This product generated and downloaded on 12/22/2015
ADJOINING QUADRANGLES

2013.


